RESOLUTION 2018-90 RESOLUTION RATIFYING EMERGENCY CONTRACT HAVING A VALUE NOT EXCEEDING \$40,000.00

WHEREAS, the Executive Director of The Bordentown Sewerage Authority has awarded an emergency contract for the performance of emergency work or labor or the furnishing of emergency materials, supplies and services which affects imminent peril of life or property; and

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Availability of Funds has been provided by the designated certifying officer and is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The Bordentown Sewerage Authority this day of, that the award of an emergency contract by the Executive Director of the Authority for the performance of emergency work or labor or the furnishing of emergency materials, supplies and services which affects imminent peril of life or property, based on the attached requisition, be and the same is hereby ratified by the Authority.

THE BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

James E. Lynch, Jr., Chairman

ATTEST.

Zigmant F. Targonski, Assistant Secretary

I have reviewed this Resolution and the Certificate of Availability of Funds and am satisfied that an appropriate Certificate of Availability has been provided.

Thomas J. Coleman, III, Esquire

General Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, Richard D. Eustace, Executive Director and Certifying Finance Officer of The Bordentown Sewerage Authority, do hereby certify, pursuant to the rules of the Department of Community Affairs, Division of Local Government Services (N.J.A.C. 5:34-5.1 et seq.), that there are available adequate funds for the following proposed contract:

CONTRACT:

Equipment and labor to replace approximately twenty

linear feet of sewer lateral to the sewer main.

CONTRACTOR:

RTW Construction, Inc.

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

Not yet known

BUDGETARY LINE ITEM:

02-004-7642

I certify that the same funds have not been certified as available for more than one pending contract.

11/19/2018

Date

Richard D. Eustace

Certifying Finance Officer

REQUISITION FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EMERGENCY WORK OR LABOR, OR THE FURNISHING OF EMERGENCY MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES

TO: Richard D. Eustace, Executive Director

FROM: W. Craig Dansbury

DATE: November 16, 2018

The following requisition is hereby being filed with you for the performance of emergency work or labor, or the furnishing of emergency materials, supplies and services,

The nature of the emergency is: 134 Farnsworth Blockage in line cannot clear appears to be in street past Curb. Could not be Televised.

The date and time of the emergency: November 16, 2018, approximately, 2PM

The need for the emergency work or labor or the furnishing of emergency materials, supplies or services is as follows: Equipment and labor to replace approximately 20 linear feet of sewer lateral to the sewer main.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me concerning the nature of the emergency, the date and time of its occurrence, and the need for emergency action are true.

> W.Craig Dansbury, Operations Manager

EMERGENCY CONTRACT AWARDED

I have been appointed to approve emergency requisitions and award emergency contracts on behalf of The Bordentown Sewerage Authority in situations involving imminent peril to life or property. I am satisfied that the emergency, as described above, exists and that either the need for the goods and services could not have been reasonably foreseen or the need for the goods and services occurred despite a good-faith effort to plan for the procurement of such goods or services. I am also satisfied that the emergency affects the public health, safety or welfare, that it involves imminent peril to life or property, and that it requires the immediate delivery of the articles or the performance of the service referred to herein. I hereby approve the requisition and authorize The Bordentown Sewerage Authority to award a contract for said work, labor, materials, supplies or services.

THE BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

By: gleston N. Centon

Richard D. Eustace, Executive Director

Date: 1/16/18

COMPLAINT/WORK ORDER

KANDY'S MAN CAVE BUILDING	NO
LOCATION MULTIPLE TENANT	REPORTED BY
BlockLot	
Misc	Phone - Work 215-809.9390
	Home
Received by Liz KWETY	Date Moll Time 8:47 (AM) PM
COMPLAINT/PROBLEM BILDING A	Phone - Work 215-809.9390 Home 2 KWETY Date Illiel 18 Time 8:41 AM PM LEM BULDING MOR PLATE Assigned All Initials S CALLED, SNAKED to the MAW, CLAIMS LINE SEO. 2 IS NOT AT THE PROPERTY When I May were working on it.
is collapseo.	AVE Caller MICHAEL BERGMAN - OWNER Contractor Phone - Work 215-809.9390 Home Date HILLIANS Time 8:47 AM PM MON PLATE ASSIGNED Initials SNAKED to the MAW, Claims Line The property Bergman to let him Know we were working on it. Date Complete K at 2:30 Pm Justained him that
•	
MR. BERUMAN IS NOT AT	the property
1:50 Am CD Talked & M. Be	ugnown to lethem Know we were working on it.
RESPONSE/CORRECTIVE ACTION	Date Complete
FOLLOW-UP	
7	
·	
TIME IN:	TIME OUT:

re a mad	Tim	1 . 01-	01118	1	7'15	Pm
tiformed informed	7/11	Cynch	11/16/18	WO	0.15	0-
nformed	Ellien	Gulbinsky	11/12/18	A+	2:20	ban
			-			
				-	7	